
 

 

No. ______ 

__________________________ 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
__________________________ 

 
RONALD HITTLE,  

          Petitioner, 
v. 

CITY OF STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA; ROBERT DEIS; LAURIE MONTES, 
          Respondents. 

__________________________ 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

__________________________ 
 
 

I, Aaron M. Streett, counsel for petitioner and a member of the Bar of this 

Court, hereby certify that on the 5th day of August, 2024, a copy of this Application 

for Extension of Time to File a Petition for a Writ of Certiorari in the above-entitled 

case was sent, via certified mail, return receipt requested, to the following counsel: 

ARTHUR A. HARTINGER 
RYAN MCGINLEY-STEMPEL 
SPENCER J. WILSON 
RENNE PUBLIC LAW GROUP 
350 Sansome Street, Suite 300 
San Francisco, California 
94104  
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I further certify that all parties required to be served have been served. 

Respectfully submitted. 

 
 
__________________________ 
Aaron M. Streett 

Counsel of Record  
Elisabeth C. Butler 
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 
910 Louisiana Street 
Houston, Texas 77002 
(713) 229-1234 
aaron.streett@bakerbotts.com 
elisabeth.butler@bakerbotts.com 

Kelly J. Shackelford 
Jeffrey C. Mateer 
David J. Hacker 
Stephanie N. Taub  
FIRST LIBERTY INSTITUTE 
2001 W. Plano Parkway, Ste 1600 
Plano, Texas 75075 
(972) 941-4444 
kshackelford@firstliberty.org 
jmateer@firstliberty.org 
dhacker@firstliberty.org 
staub@firstliberty.org 
 

Kayla A. Toney 
FIRST LIBERTY INSTITUTE 
1331 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Ste 1410 
Washington, D.C. 20004 
ktoney@firstliberty.org 

 

Alan J. Reinach 
Jonathon Cherne 
CHURCH STATE COUNCIL 
2686 Townsgate Road 
Westlake Village, CA 91359 
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(805) 413-7398 
ajreinach@churchstate.org 
jcherne@chernelaw.com 


